TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Playpower LT Farmington, Inc.		03/14/2008	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miracle Recreation Equipment Company	
Street Address:	878 Highway 60	
City:	Monett	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65708	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3331521	PLAYCOVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: bcreley@patpro.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Soifer

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PPLT PCOVUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan P. Soifer
Signature:	/Jonathan P. Soifer/
Date:	03/27/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0765

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PLAYPOWER LT FARMINGTON, INC., a Missouri Corporation, having its principal offices at One Iron Mountain Drive, Farmington, Missouri 63640, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.Registration DatePLAYCOVER3331521November 6, 2007

and WHEREAS, MIRACLE RECREATION EQUIPMENT COMPANY, an Iowa Corporation, located and doing business at 878 Highway 60, Monett, Missouri 65708, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration,

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PLAYPOWER LT FARMINGTON, INC., hereby assigns to said MIRACLE RECREATION EQUIPMENT COMPANY all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, the registration therefor, and the right to sue for past infringement together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at 4pm, this 14 day of March, 2008

PLAYPOWER LT FARMINGTON, INC.

Ву

Name: Julie Ketchers/Le Fitle: Marketing Manager

S.q

RECORDED: 03/27/2008

7631-107-678

Eric Severance

Mar 27 08 05:47a